

ADULT SAFEGUARDING

The Church of Ireland – Code of Good Practice

Parish Name: COUNTY SLIGO CHURCH OF IRELAND FAMILY FUND



THE CONSTITUTION OF THE CHURCH OF IRELAND

CHAPTER XVI

SAFEGUARDING

PART II MINISTRY WITH ADULTS

- **3.** Adult Safeguarding: The Church of Ireland Code of Good Practice, approved by the Standing Committee of the General Synod and reported to the General Synod, hereinafter referred to as Adult Safeguarding, shall be implemented and adhered to throughout the Church of Ireland in the Church's ministry with adults at risk of harm and adults in need of protection, also referred to as vulnerable adults in some legislation and guidance.
- **4.** Each bishop and diocesan council shall ensure that *Adult Safeguarding: The Church of Ireland Code of Good Practice* be implemented and adhered to by all parishes, clergy and diocesan bodies within the diocese and in any diocesan activity.

County Sligo Church of Ireland Family Fund - Declaration

As the charity trustees of County Sligo Church of Ireland Family Fund we declare that, as per the Church of Ireland Constitution we are bound by the *Adult Safeguarding: The Church of Ireland Code of Good Practice* document as our adult safeguarding policy.

Printed Name	Signature	Date
		/
		3